## 2022 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE PATCH PROJECT - Bid Recap

Bid# 21/22-007 - PWP#-WA-2022-155 Low Bidder - Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.



|                    |  |      |                     |          |              | Low Bidder                      |          |              |                        |          |              |
|--------------------|--|------|---------------------|----------|--------------|---------------------------------|----------|--------------|------------------------|----------|--------------|
| Bid Item<br>Number | Base Bid   | Unit | Engineer's Estimate |          |              | Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc |          |              | West Coast Paving, Inc |          |              |
|                    | Item and Description   |      | <b>Unit Cost</b>    | Quantity | Total        | <b>Unit Cost</b>                | Quantity | Total        | <b>Unit Cost</b>       | Quantity | Total        |
| 1                  | T-Cut Grind and Patch-Wide Crack Repair (2-inch Deep x 24-inch Wide)         | LF   | \$16.95             | 13,369   | \$226,604.55 | \$12.50                         | 13,369   | \$167,112.50 | \$14.50                | 13,369   | \$193,850.50 |
| 2                  | Full Depth Plantmix Bituminous Patch (5-inch Depth)                          | SF   | \$5.25              | 16,000   | \$84,000.00  | \$4.50                          | 16,000   | \$72,000.00  | \$5.90                 | 16,000   | \$94,400.00  |
| 3                  | Lower and Raise Existing Manhole,  | EA   | \$1,000.00          | 4        | \$4,000.00   | \$1,800.00                      | 4        | \$7,200.00   | \$1,200.00             | 4        | \$4,800.00   |
| 4                  | Lower and Raise Utility Valve Boxes  | EA   | \$610.00            | 6        | \$3,660.00   | \$1,500.00                      | 6        | \$9,000.00   | \$1,000.00             | 6        | \$6,000.00   |
| 5                  | Survey Monuments (Lower and Raise<br>Monument Can with Concrete Collar Only) | EA   | \$575.00            | 2        | \$1,150.00   | \$1,347.25                      | 2        | \$2,694.50   | \$2,500.00             | 2        | \$5,000.00   |
| 6                  | Force Account  | LS   |                     | 1        | \$10,000.00  |                                 | 1        | \$10,000.00  |                        | 1        | \$10,000.00  |

Base Bid Total \$329,414.55 \$268,007.00 \$314,050.50